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             I.  Faculty
E-Mail Address




1. Dharma Agrawal, Professor
dpa@ececs.uc.edu
833 

6-4756

2. Chong H. Ahn, Professor
chong.ahn@uc.edu
388 ERC

6-4767

3. Fred Annexstein, Assoc. Prof.
fred.annexstein@uc.edu
889

6-1807

4. Kenneth Berman, Professor
ken.berman@uc.edu
891

6-5205

5. Fred Beyette, Associate Prof.
beyette@ececs.uc.edu
900

6-4588

6. Raj Bhatnagar, Interim Head CS
raj.bhatnagar@uc.edu
814B

6-4932

7. Punit Boolchand, Professor
pboolcha@ececs.uc.edu
820

6-4758

8. Joseph T. Boyd, Professor
jboyd@ececs.uc.edu
827

6-4788

9. Marc M. Cahay, Professor
marc.cahay@uc.edu
646 ERC

6-4754

10. Harold W. Carter, Head
hal.carter@uc.edu
812C 

6-4781

11. Yizong Cheng, Assoc. Prof.
yizong.cheng@uc.edu
895

6-1809

12. Karen C. Davis, Professor
karen.davis@uc.edu
536 ERC

6-2214

13. H. Howard Fan, Professor
h.fan@uc.edu
825

6-4765

14. Altan M. Ferendeci, Professor
altan.ferendeci@uc.edu
823

6-4759

15. Emmanuel Fernandez, Assoc. Prof.
emmanuel@ececs.uc.edu
837

6-4785

16. John Franco, Professor
john.franco@uc.edu
821

6-1817

17. Patrick H. Garrett, Assoc. Prof.
pgarrett@ececs.uc.edu
831

6-4751

18. Chia-Yung Han, Assoc. Prof.
chia.han@uc.edu
532 ERC

6-1813

19. Jason Heikenfeld, Assist. Prof.
Jason.c.heikenfeld@uc.edu
836A

6-4763

20. Arthur J. Helmicki, Professor
arthur.helmicki@uc.edu
822

6-6069

21. Yiming Hu, Associate Professor
yhu@ececs.uc.edu
542 ERC

6-4760

22. Wen-Ben Jone, Associate Prof.
wjone@ececs.uc.edu
836B

6-3319

23. David J. Klotzkin, Associate Prof.
klotzkdj@ececs.uc.edu
811L
     6-2167

24. Peter B. Kosel, Professor 
kosel@ececs.uc.edu
811G

6-2826

25. Stephen T. Kowel, Professor
stephen.kowel@uc.edu       
811D

6-2982
26. Thomas D. Mantei, Professor
tmantei@ececs.uc.edu
896

6-4753

27. Lawrence J. Mazlack, Assoc. Prof.
mazlack@uc.edu
834

6-1883

28. Ali A. Minai, Assoc. Prof.
ali.minai@uc.edu
836 ERC

6-4783

29. Joseph H. Nevin, Professor
joe.nevin@uc.edu
665 Ba

6-4780

30. Ian Papautsky, Associate Professor
ipapauts@ececs.uc.edu
387 ERC

6-2347

31. Carla C. Purdy, Assoc. Prof.
carla.purdy@uc.edu
888

6-1810

32. George Purdy, Professor
george.purdy@uc.edu
828

6-1811

33. Anca Ralescu, Professor
aralescu@ececs.uc.edu
829

6-4752

34. P.A. Ramamoorthy, Professor
pramamoo@ececs.uc.edu
830

6-4757

35. Kenneth P. Roenker, Professor
kroenker@ececs.uc.edu
642 ERC

6-4761

36. John Schlipf, Professor
john.schlipf@uc.edu
892

6-1812

37. Dieter S. Schmidt, Professor
dieter.schmidt@uc.edu
894

6-1816

38. Andrew J. Steckl, Professor
a.steckl@uc.edu
899

6-4777

39. Ranga R. Vemuri, Professor
ranga.vemuri@uc.edu
530 ERC

6-4784

40. William G. Wee, Professor
wwee@ececsuc.edu
898

6-4778

41. Philip A. Wilsey, Professor
philip.wilsey@uc.edu
897

6-4779

42. QingAn Zeng, Assistant Professor
qzeng@ececs.uc.edu
832 ERC

6-6669

Emeriti Faculty



Phone 
1.
Alexander Bereskin



513-961-0950

2.
Richard Engelmann



513-769-7024

3.
Carl Evert



513-531-7690

4.
H. Thurman Henderson
  

        
513-751-5125

5.
Jerry Paul



6-1818
6.
Frank Wagner



513-631-4096
Staff - Technical
E-Mail Address
1.
Roger Kirschner
kirschne@ececs.uc.edu
805H

6-4771

2.
Robert Montjoy
montjoy@ececs.uc.edu
801A

6-4181

3.
John Phillips
phillips@ececs.uc.edu
806A

6-0257

Staff - Administrative
1.
Teresa Hamad
teresa.hamad@uc.edu
814D
  
6-2833
2.
Kim Petrie
petriekc@ucmail.uc.edu 
814C

6-2832
3.
Janie Runck
runckjl@ececs.uc.edu
814

6-2836
4.
Tony Seta
tony.seta@uc.edu
812

6-8580
5.
Dorothy Young
dorothy.young@uc.edu
900

6-3036
College Graduate Office

1.
Julie Muenchen (M.L. 77)
Julie.Muenchen@uc.edu
701D ERC   6-0635

Research Staff/Post Docs/Res. Asst. Profs.
1.
Victor Hunt (Helmicki)
victor.hunt@uc.edu
717 ERC
    6-3687
2.
Jeff Simkins (Ahn)
simkinjr@email.uc.edu
390 ERC

6-4775
3.
Bob Jones
jonesra@ececs.uc.edu
390 ERC

6-3031
